Located in Shalom Lutheran Church

1740 E M-36 Pinckney, MI 48169

Phone: 734-878-3301 Fax: 734-878-6026 Website: www.lotwmp.org

Preschool Tuition and Fee Schedule

E

S

2021 – 2022 Academic Year

Preschool (3 – 5 years of age)

JGHI

N

0

Μ

Our multi-age Preschool class is led by two certified Montessori teachers. We maintain a 1-to-8 teacher-to-student ratio. In a Montessori school, the multi-age classroom allows younger students and older students to learn from each other by observing and interacting. It allows the older students to be leaders as they model social and academic skills for the younger students.

OR

Schedule Options	Lump Sum Payment Includes 5% Discount Due by August 1, 2021	Monthly Payment Sept – May	SMART FUITION Financial Solutions for Schools and Parents 9 Payments Total
5 full days	\$7225	\$845	\$7605
5 half days am/pm	\$4164	\$487	\$4383
3 full days M-W-F	\$4882	\$571	\$5139
3 half days am/pm M-W-F	\$2873	\$336	\$3024
2 full days T-Th	\$3343	\$391	\$3519
2 half days am/pm T-Th	\$2197	\$257	\$2421

Application Fees (due with Admission/Reenrollment Application – all fees are per family)

- Application and Reenrollment Fee (Nonrefundable)......\$35.00
- Tuition Deposit (Nonrefundable only applied to balance or last month's payment).......\$150.00
- SMART Tuition Enrollment Fee (Only for those who pay tuition on a monthly basis)......\$50.00

Discounts

• Sibling Discount

1st sibling enrolled receives a <u>10%</u> discount.

 2^{nd} and all additional siblings receive a <u>20%</u> discount.

Prepayment Discount

A 5% discount will be applied if the full year's tuition is paid in full by <u>August 1, 2020</u>.

Class Times

Morning Session	9:00 am - 12:00 pm
Afternoon Session	12:45 pm - 3:45 pm
Full Day	